

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details

File #:	0347-19	Version:	1	Name:	Public Arts Commission Membership Amendment
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Second Reading
File created:	3/21/2019			In control:	Urban County Council
On agenda:	4/11/2019			Final action:	4/11/2019
Enactment date:	4/11/2019			Enactment #:	O-024-2019
Title:	An Ordinance amending Sections 2-452, 2-453, and 2-454 of the Code of Ordinances to add one (1) professional artist and one (1) representative of the Office of the Mayor to the Urban County Public Arts Commission, increasing the size of the commission from nine to eleven members. [Mayor's Office, Scott]				

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Public Arts Commission MEMO, 2. 00647623.pdf, 3. ORDINANCE - 024-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
4/11/2019	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
4/11/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
4/9/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass